SB1006/505968/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1006

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Senior" insert "<u>Carroll, Cecil, Harford, and Montgomery Counties</u>-"; in the same line, strike "Activities Centers" and substitute "<u>Facilities</u>"; in line 4, strike "a"; in line 5, strike "activities center" and substitute "<u>facilities in Carroll, Cecil, Harford, or Montgomery counties</u>"; and in line 6, strike "activities centers" and substitute "<u>facilities in Carroll, Cecil, Harford, or Montgomery counties</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 5, insert:

"(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN CARROLL COUNTY, CECIL COUNTY, HARFORD COUNTY, AND MONTGOMERY COUNTY.";

in lines 6 and 8, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in line 12, after "OF" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in line 13, after "CENTER;" insert "OR

(II) A RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY THAT IS RESTRICTED TO RESIDENTS WHO ARE AT LEAST 55 YEARS OLD;".